

Bid Comparison

Contract ID: 489.3138
Description: Wedge Paving. Approx. 4,000'.
Location: 26th Street From 66th Ave. to 63rd Ave. - Antwerp Twp.
Projects(s): 489.3138

Rank	Bidder	Total Bid	% Over Low	% Over Est.
0	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	\$127,610.00	27.13%	0.00%
1	(00529) Michigan Paving and Materials Company	\$100,376.00	0.00%	-21.34%
2	(00253) Rieth-Riley Construction Co., Inc.	\$114,629.10	14.19%	-10.17%

Line	Pay Item Code	Quantity	Units	(0) ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		(1) Michigan Paving and Materials Company		(2) Rieth-Riley Construction Co., Inc.	
				Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total
0001	1500001 Mobilization, Max	1	LSUM	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$4,175.00	\$4,175.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00
0002	2020002 Tree, Rem, 19 inch to 36 inch	3	Ea	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,944.00	\$5,832.00	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00
0003	2020004 Tree, Rem, 6 inch to 18 inch	16	Ea	\$300.00	\$4,800.00	\$469.00	\$7,504.00	\$525.00	\$8,400.00
0004	2047051 _ Selective Tree Trimming	1	LSUM	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$4,725.00	\$4,725.00	\$600.00	\$600.00

Line	Pay Item Code	Quantity	Units	(0) ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		(1) Michigan Paving and Materials Company		(2) Rieth-Riley Construction Co., Inc.	
				Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total
0005	3070121	250	Ton	\$28.00	\$7,000.00	\$26.60	\$6,650.00	\$22.05	\$5,512.50
	Shld, CI II								
0006	5010002	300	Syd	\$6.50	\$1,950.00	\$22.00	\$6,600.00	\$9.65	\$2,895.00
	Cold Milling HMA Surface								
0007	5012036	760	Ton	\$84.00	\$63,840.00	\$76.50	\$58,140.00	\$70.26	\$53,397.60
	HMA, 5EL Wedge								
0008	8120012	4	Ea	\$110.00	\$440.00	\$64.50	\$258.00	\$70.00	\$280.00
	Barricade, Type III, High Intensity, Double Sided, Lighted, Furn								
0009	8120013	4	Ea	\$30.00	\$120.00	\$3.00	\$12.00	\$1.00	\$4.00
	Barricade, Type III, High Intensity, Double Sided, Lighted, Oper								
0010	8120170	1	LSUM	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$2,280.00	\$2,280.00	\$4,750.00	\$4,750.00
	Minor Traf Devices								
0011	8120350	320	Sft	\$2.00	\$640.00	\$3.50	\$1,120.00	\$3.75	\$1,200.00
	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Furn								
0012	8120351	320	Sft	\$1.00	\$320.00	\$0.25	\$80.00	\$1.00	\$320.00
	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Oper								
0013	8120370	1	LSUM	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00
	Traf Regulator Control								
0014	8162002	1,000	Syd	\$4.00	\$4,000.00	\$2.00	\$2,000.00	\$16.27	\$16,270.00
	Slope Restoration, Non-Freeway, Type B								
Bid Totals:					\$127,610.00		\$100,376.00		\$114,629.10